
UPC # 115504

Warwick Boulevard and Oyster Point Road Intersection Improvements

Street (Route): Warwick Blvd/Oyster Point Rd

Description: Install a third southbound left turn lane on 
Warwick Boulevard as well as a 
corresponding receiving lane eastbound on 
Oyster Point Road to alleviate congestion for 
the soutbound left and northbound through 
traffic on Warwick Boulevard.

Length (mi): N/A

Jurisdiction/Agency: Newport News

System: Primary

Scope: Safety

Oversight: Non-Federal Oversight

Administered By: Locality

Regionally Significant: No

CMAQ: No

RSTP: No

OVERVIEW

SCHEDULE

COSTS AND EXPENDITURES

Preliminary Engineering 

Right of Way 
Construction 

Preliminary Engineering 
Right of Way 
Construction 

TOTAL 

Recent Expenditures

8/2/2022 11/3/2025 Underway
11/3/2025 5/4/2028 FFY 2026
5/4/2028 12/27/2029 FFY 2028

Start End Status

$5,450,737

$0
$0
$0

$0

0%
0%
0%

0%

---
---
---

 Cost Estimates
Total 

Expenditures
Percent 

Expended Latest Quarter 3 2 1
Previous 3 Quarters

$380,000
$927,294

$4,143,443

HRTPO Notes

Revised 7/31/2025:  Amendment to ungroup project and add it back in as an individual project to the TIP.

OrderSort: B.041

From: N/A

To: N/A

TAP: No

CRP: No



UPC # 115504

Warwick Boulevard and Oyster Point Road Intersection Improvements

SCHEDULED OBLIGATIONS

Source of Project Data: Virginia Department of Transportation.

ALLOCATIONS

Phase Fund Source Previous  FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026 FY 2027 Match

PE NHS/NHPP $5,000

PE NHPP $375,000

$375,000 $5,000Subtotal

RW Other $102,172

RW NHS/NHPP $824,582

$926,754Subtotal

$375,000 $5,000 $926,754TOTAL 

Fund Source(s) Previous FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026 FY 2027 TOTAL

DGP/State $4,241,155 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,241,155

DGP/NHPP $750,000 $454,582 $0 $0 $0 $1,204,582

TOTAL $4,991,155 $454,582 $0 $0 $0 $5,445,737


